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Class: INT - Intro Sprint Class -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

3 Rory Naish Caterham Supersports 1595  48.06 DNF 40.75 40.13 40.12 40.12 1 46

Class: SA - Standard Production Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

104 Lee Bradford MG ZR 1396  43.23 43.63 40.29 40.17 40.24 40.17 1 47

12 Ian Carvell MG ZR 1400  43.47 DNF 41.16 41.37 40.96 40.96 2 52

7 Jack Twomey MG ZR 1396  43.93 42.61 41.12 41.53 41.40 41.12 3 54

4 Ian Poole MG ZR 1396  41.73 41.46 42.10 41.46 4 55

8 Julian Fishwick MG ZR 1396  44.87 43.48 41.85 41.52 42.48 41.52 5 56

6 Paul Cammerer MG ZR105 1396  46.80 44.80 43.85 43.21 45.83 43.21 6 61

9 Tracey Smith MG ZR 1396  45.37 44.40 43.61 43.97 43.30 43.30 7 62

10 Nicholas Christodoulou MG ZR 1400  DNF 47.81 45.45 44.70 45.04 44.70 8 68

11 John Denman MG ZR 1396  47.32 47.82 45.09 45.68 45.22 45.09 9 69

Class: SB - Standard Production Cars over 1401cc up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

16 Harry Thompson Mazda 3 1598  43.16 42.63 40.70 41.03 41.39 40.70 1 50

116 Alfie Thompson Mazda Mazda 3 1598  43.82 41.72 41.32 41.12 40.96 40.96 2 52

114 Joshua Beresford Mini Cooper 1600  45.20 43.08 43.50 42.08 42.08 3 57

14 Matthew Maries Mini Cooper 1600  45.48 44.21 42.38 42.42 42.38 4 58

18 Peter Morris Mini Cooper 1598  49.03 47.25 47.75 46.09 46.87 46.09 5 71

Shenstone & District Car Club

Interclub Event - Single lap circuit      Sunday, Sept 10th, 2023        --          Course Length: 831 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Curborough Sprint Meeting, Sept 2023
Event Results

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: SC - Standard Production Cars Over 1701cc to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

25 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998  41.02 38.58 37.85 38.25 37.98 37.85 1 28

20 Paul Glendenning Renault Clio  RS200 2000  42.77 38.86 38.13 37.92 38.33 37.92 2 31

120 Wayne Parke Renault Clio RS200 1998  41.61 39.06 38.82 38.81 38.88 38.81 3 35

22 Greg Owens Renault Clio 1998  42.02 40.10 40.06 40.56 40.01 40.01 4 44

122 Stephen Piggott Renault Clio 1998  42.21 40.80 41.30 40.08 42.27 40.08 5 45

26 Paul West Mazda MX5 1839  46.27 46.73 41.25 40.89 40.89 6 51

27 Alan Taylor Mazda MX5 1839  47.48 47.79 44.03 45.07 44.03 7 66

Class: SD - Standard Production Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

32 Kieran Belcher Renault Megane R26 1998T  40.53 38.60 37.88 DNF 38.02 37.88 1 30

31 Liam Meredith BMW Z4 2500  41.63 39.40 39.15 39.18 38.62 38.62 2 34

19 Ivor Williams Renault Megane RS 1998T  42.52 39.05 38.83 39.03 38.91 38.83 3 36

33 David Pattison Porsche Boxster 3200  39.98 38.63 38.84 43.59 39.53 38.84 4 37

28 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500  43.37 40.42 40.55 39.77 39.77 5 42

30 Graham Mintram Lancia Delta HF Turrbo 1585T  46.48 43.53 44.33 43.07 44.04 43.07 6 60

Class: 1A - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

34 Graham Harvey Austin Mini 1380  40.38 38.92 38.53 44.12 39.48 38.53 1 33

37 Martin Domleo Ford Fiesta Ecoboost 999T  42.34 40.77 39.55 39.55 2 39

39 Dean Ratcliffe MG ZR 1398  44.57 40.46 39.76 44.21 40.03 39.76 3 41

36 Howard Cottrell MG Midget 1330  42.38 40.02 39.88 45.12 40.02 39.88 4 43

35 Paul Gough Nissan Micra K11 1275  47.85 45.78 45.97 49.23 45.43 45.43 5 70

Class: 1B - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1401cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

45 Steve Barrow Renault Clio RS 1998  39.40 36.86 37.37 38.68 37.39 37.37 1 22

47 Michael White Renault Clio 197 1998  39.99 38.59 38.44 39.42 38.39 38.39 2 32

143 Richard Yapp Renault Clio Sport 172 1998  45.05 40.81 40.28 44.10 40.28 3 49

141 Andy Jones Renault Clio Sport 197 1998  46.11 DNF 43.33 45.08 43.33 4 63

41 Chris Thornton Renault Clio RS197 1998  46.29 43.27 43.52 45.29 43.52 5 64

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 1C - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2001cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

49 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane RS 1998T  40.24 37.37 36.73 38.34 36.73 1 21

Class: 1E - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

51 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998  43.47 40.02 39.91 42.01 39.75 39.75 1 40

Class: 2A - Modified Production Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

55 John Sharples Mac 1 Motorsports WorxR 1000  41.17 35.46 35.42 35.23 35.23 1 13

53 Graham Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300  70.16 37.20 35.96 35.34 35.34 2 15

56 George Newrick Westfield SEiW 1699  45.34 38.31 37.69 42.28 37.69 3 26

Class: 2B - Modified Production Cars over 1701cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

57 Roy Woodfield GBS Zero 1998  42.97 36.70 37.55 39.49 37.40 37.40 1 23

Class: 2LA - Road-going Lotus cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

61 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796  41.30 35.63 35.39 38.42 35.24 35.24 1 14

Class: 3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

62 Al Henley Rover Mini 1380  43.91 37.98 37.48 39.31 37.71 37.48 1 24

38 Roger Slater Morris Mini 1380  47.88 43.66 43.66 43.66 2 65

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 3B - Modified Production Cars Modified Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

63 Tom Harding VW Golf 1998  37.95 35.10 34.98 57.23 34.68 34.68 1 11

65 Dave Carvell Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 1825  38.17 35.86 35.68 36.36 35.34 35.34 2 15

163 Andy Harding VW Golf 1998  36.72 36.02 35.76 38.48 35.75 35.75 3 17

69 Dave Purdy Opel Manta 1998  42.16 36.75 36.62 43.09 37.36 36.62 4 19

68 Nathan Clarke Honda Accord 1998  41.45 39.30 39.29 DNF 39.43 39.29 5 38

72 Karl Hodgkins Ford Escort 1996  46.41 44.35 45.01 43.99 42.54 42.54 6 59

71 Paul Amey Mazda MX5 1840  47.27 45.86 44.58 47.13 44.07 44.07 7 67

Class: 3C - Modified Production Cars Modified Production Cars over 2001cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

79 Steve Jackson Porsche 911 3200  38.04 37.08 36.46 38.80 36.28 36.28 1 18

78 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781T  43.45 36.43 DNF 39.78 36.66 36.66 2 20

173 Andrew Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1598T  41.66 38.50 39.21 40.13 37.74 37.74 3 27

76 Paul Green Porsche 911 SC 3200  40.46 37.99 37.95 38.67 37.87 37.87 4 29

73 Charlotte Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1598  48.01 41.57 40.93 47.17 40.17 40.17 5 47

Class: 6A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

80 John Bradburn Radical Prosport 1400  33.99 30.99 32.21 32.37 32.21 1 3

83 David Bickley Radical SR 1 1340  35.46 32.71 34.99 36.14 32.99 32.99 2 5

84 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1299  35.48 33.12 34.08 35.11 33.13 33.13 3 8

82 David Large Radical PR6 1340  34.56 31.96 33.29 35.32 33.29 4 9

180 Colin Quigley Radical Prosport 1400  34.82 32.74 33.60 33.98 33.60 5 10

Class: 6E - Sports Libre Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

85 Steve Barnard Audi TT 1998  37.22 32.90 33.61 34.82 32.49 32.49 1 4

Class: 7B - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

89 Robert Duncan OMS PR 1000  38.45 33.11 38.74 34.90 34.90 1 12

88 Gary Hull Jedi Mk2 1000  35.89 33.13 DNF DNF 2 73

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 7D - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

90 Oliver Sammons Beagle Mk5 1598  33.60 30.25 31.08 29.37 29.37 1 2

91 Kerry Waine Magnum 843 1137  35.14 32.69 33.01 33.01 2 6

Class: 7E - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

92 Steve Brown Empire RLM Evo 1340S  32.94 28.56 29.42 28.33 28.33 1 1

95 Richard Prosser Ralt RT3 2000  41.10 36.48 36.34 35.13 33.06 33.06 2 7

Class: 8A - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

93 Paul Cheshire Triumph GT6 1999  50.30 49.36 48.81 67.09 48.81 1 72

Class: 8B - Period Defined Racing Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

94 Rod Law Titan Mk6 1600  40.06 37.63 37.65 39.73 37.65 1 25

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: INT - Intro Sprint Class -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

3 Rory Naish Caterham Supersports 1595  40.12 1 46

Class: SA - Standard Production Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

104 Lee Bradford MG ZR 1396 CSC  40.17 1 47

12 Ian Carvell MG ZR 1400  40.96 2 52

7 Jack Twomey MG ZR 1396 CSC  41.12 3 54

4 Ian Poole MG ZR 1396 CSC  41.46 4 55

8 Julian Fishwick MG ZR 1396 CSC  41.52 5 56

6 Paul Cammerer MG ZR105 1396 CSC  43.21 6 61

9 Tracey Smith MG ZR 1396  43.30 7 62

10 Nicholas Christodoulou MG ZR 1400  44.70 8 68

11 John Denman MG ZR 1396  45.09 9 69

Class: SB - Standard Production Cars over 1401cc up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

16 Harry Thompson Mazda 3 1598  40.70 1 50

116 Alfie Thompson Mazda Mazda 3 1598  40.96 2 52

114 Joshua Beresford Mini Cooper 1600 CSC  42.08 3 57

14 Matthew Maries Mini Cooper 1600 CSC  42.38 4 58

18 Peter Morris Mini Cooper 1598 CSC  46.09 5 71

Shenstone & District Car Club

Interclub Event - Single lap circuit      Sunday, Sept 10th, 2023        --          Course Length: 831 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Curborough Sprint Meeting, Sept 2023
Championships Report

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C



Class: SC - Standard Production Cars Over 1701cc to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 Neal Bateman Renault Clio 1998 MID  37.85 1 28

20 Paul Glendenning Renault Clio  RS200 2000 CSC  37.92 2 31

120 Wayne Parke Renault Clio RS200 1998 CSC  38.81 3 35

22 Greg Owens Renault Clio 1998  40.01 4 44

122 Stephen Piggott Renault Clio 1998  40.08 5 45

26 Paul West Mazda MX5 1839  40.89 6 51

27 Alan Taylor Mazda MX5 1839  44.03 7 66

Class: SD - Standard Production Cars over 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

32 Kieran Belcher Renault Megane R26 1998T  37.88 1 30

31 Liam Meredith BMW Z4 2500  38.62 2 34

19 Ivor Williams Renault Megane RS 1998T  38.83 3 36

33 David Pattison Porsche Boxster 3200  38.84 4 37

28 John Williams Nissan 350Z 3500 CSC  39.77 5 42

30 Graham Mintram Lancia Delta HF Turrbo 1585T MID  43.07 6 60

Class: 1A - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

34 Graham Harvey Austin Mini 1380 CSC  38.53 1 33

37 Martin Domleo Ford Fiesta Ecoboost 999T  39.55 2 39

39 Dean Ratcliffe MG ZR 1398  39.76 3 41

36 Howard Cottrell MG Midget 1330 CSC  39.88 4 43

35 Paul Gough Nissan Micra K11 1275 CSC  45.43 5 70

Class: 1B - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1401cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

45 Steve Barrow Renault Clio RS 1998 CSC  37.37 1 22

47 Michael White Renault Clio 197 1998 CSC  38.39 2 32

143 Richard Yapp Renault Clio Sport 172 1998  40.28 3 49

141 Andy Jones Renault Clio Sport 197 1998  43.33 4 63

41 Chris Thornton Renault Clio RS197 1998 CSC  43.52 5 64

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C



Class: 1C - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 2001cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

49 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane RS 1998T MID  36.73 1 21

Class: 1E - Road-going Modified Saloons & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998  39.75 1 40

Class: 2A - Modified Production Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 John Sharples Mac 1 Motorsports WorxR 1000 MID  35.23 1 13

53 Graham Woodcock Westfield Megabusa 1300 MID  35.34 2 15

56 George Newrick Westfield SEiW 1699 MID  37.69 3 26

Class: 2B - Modified Production Cars over 1701cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

57 Roy Woodfield GBS Zero 1998 CSC  37.40 1 23

Class: 2LA - Road-going Lotus cars up to 2200cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

61 David Whiteley Lotus Elise S1 1796 CSC  35.24 1 14

Class: 3A - Modified Production Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 Al Henley Rover Mini 1380 CSC  37.48 1 24

38 Roger Slater Morris Mini 1380 MID  43.66 2 65

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C



Class: 3B - Modified Production Cars Modified Production Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

63 Tom Harding VW Golf 1998 CSC  34.68 1 11

65 Dave Carvell Volkswagen Scirocco 16V 1825 CSC  35.34 2 15

163 Andy Harding VW Golf 1998 CSC  35.75 3 17

69 Dave Purdy Opel Manta 1998 CSC  36.62 4 19

68 Nathan Clarke Honda Accord 1998 CSC  39.29 5 38

72 Karl Hodgkins Ford Escort 1996  42.54 6 59

71 Paul Amey Mazda MX5 1840  44.07 7 67

Class: 3C - Modified Production Cars Modified Production Cars over 2001cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

79 Steve Jackson Porsche 911 3200  36.28 1 18

78 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781T  36.66 2 20

173 Andrew Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1598T CSC  37.74 3 27

76 Paul Green Porsche 911 SC 3200 CSC  37.87 4 29

73 Charlotte Ward Mazda MX5/Eunos 1598 CSC  40.17 5 47

Class: 6A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1700cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

80 John Bradburn Radical Prosport 1400 CSC  32.21 1 3

83 David Bickley Radical SR 1 1340 MID  32.99 2 5

84 Stephen King Radical Prosport 1299 MID  33.13 3 8

82 David Large Radical PR6 1340 CSC  33.29 4 9

180 Colin Quigley Radical Prosport 1400  33.60 5 10

Class: 6E - Sports Libre Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

85 Steve Barnard Audi TT 1998 MID  32.49 1 4

Class: 7B - Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

89 Robert Duncan OMS PR 1000  34.90 1 12

88 Gary Hull Jedi Mk2 1000  DNF 2 73

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C



Class: 7D - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

90 Oliver Sammons Beagle Mk5 1598  29.37 1 2

91 Kerry Waine Magnum 843 1137  33.01 2 6

Class: 7E - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

92 Steve Brown Empire RLM Evo 1340S MID  28.33 1 1

95 Richard Prosser Ralt RT3 2000  33.06 2 7

Class: 8A - Period Defined Road Going Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

93 Paul Cheshire Triumph GT6 1999  48.81 1 72

Class: 8B - Period Defined Racing Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

94 Rod Law Titan Mk6 1600  37.65 1 25

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C



Class: JUN - Junior Sprint Class -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

1 Jacob Boden MG ZR 1397  48.98 46.35 45.16 44.72 45.78 44.72 1 1

2 Sophie Kettle Vauxhall Corsa 1200  48.40 47.73 47.90 47.90 2 2

Shenstone & District Car Club

Junior Event - Single lap circuit      Sunday, Sept 10th, 2023        --          Course Length: 831 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Curborough Sprint Meeting, Sept 2023
Event Results

10/09/2023 16:55:25 - Event results. N. Smith, C of C Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Curborough Sprint Circuit - Short Course - Course length 823 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ft

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk               Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only

Finish Line

Curborough Sprint Course
(Short Course)

Speed Trap

Split 2



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

3 Rory Naish INT 3.30 32.36 3.30 29.06 15.70 74 48.06

6 Paul Cammerer SA 3.33 30.11 3.33 26.78 16.69 63 46.80

7 Jack Twomey SA 3.17 27.45 3.17 24.28 16.48 63 43.93

8 Julian Fishwick SA 3.32 28.50 3.32 25.18 16.37 65 44.87

10 Nicholas Christodoulou SA 3.13 3.13 n/a n/a 37 DNF

11 John Denman SA 3.23 30.02 3.23 26.79 17.30 60 47.32

12 Ian Carvell SA 2.97 26.84 2.97 23.87 16.63 63 43.47

104 Lee Bradford SA 3.08 27.49 3.08 24.41 15.74 69 43.23

14 Matthew Maries SB 3.05 28.43 3.05 25.38 17.05 67 45.48

16 Harry Thompson SB 2.87 26.77 2.87 23.90 16.39 65 43.16

18 Peter Morris SB 2.98 32.09 2.98 29.11 16.94 67 49.03

20 Paul Glendenning SC 3.17 27.73 3.17 24.56 15.04 79 42.77

22 Greg Owens SC 3.41 26.95 3.41 23.54 15.07 77 42.02

25 Neal Bateman SC 2.89 26.37 2.89 23.48 14.65 79 41.02

114 Joshua Beresford SB 3.09 28.20 3.09 25.11 17.00 65 45.20

116 Alfie Thompson SB 2.82 27.55 2.82 24.73 16.27 67 43.82

26 Paul West SC 2.97 29.48 2.97 26.51 16.79 67 46.27

27 Alan Taylor SC 3.03 30.42 3.03 27.39 17.06 67 47.48

120 Wayne Parke SC 2.94 26.49 2.94 23.55 15.12 77 41.61

122 Stephen Piggott SC 2.99 26.59 2.99 23.60 15.62 77 42.21

9 Tracey Smith SA 3.03 28.75 3.03 25.72 16.62 65 45.37

19 Ivor Williams SD 2.95 27.57 2.95 24.62 14.95 79 42.52

28 John Williams SD 2.92 28.06 2.92 25.14 15.31 79 43.37

30 Graham Mintram SD 2.99 29.71 2.99 26.72 16.77 72 46.48

31 Liam Meredith SD 2.90 26.54 2.90 23.64 15.09 77 41.63

32 Kieran Belcher SD 2.91 26.29 2.91 23.38 14.24 79 40.53

33 David Pattison SD 2.84 25.79 2.84 22.95 14.19 82 39.98

34 Graham Harvey 1A 2.96 25.29 2.96 22.33 15.09 77 40.38

35 Paul Gough 1A 3.46 30.34 3.46 26.88 17.51 62 47.85

36 Howard Cottrell 1A 2.79 26.36 2.79 23.57 16.02 74 42.38

37 Martin Domleo 1A 3.01 27.45 3.01 24.44 14.89 77 42.34

38 Roger Slater 3A 3.17 31.23 3.17 28.06 16.65 72 47.88

39 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 3.07 28.52 3.07 25.45 16.05 67 44.57

41 Chris Thornton 1B 3.74 29.90 3.74 26.16 16.39 69 46.29

143 Richard Yapp 1B 2.77 28.98 2.77 26.21 16.07 72 45.05

45 Steve Barrow 1B 2.85 24.91 2.85 22.06 14.49 79 39.40

47 Michael White 1B 2.97 25.54 2.97 22.57 14.45 77 39.99

49 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.93 2.93 n/a n/a 1.3 40.24

51 Chris Machell 1E 2.98 27.86 2.98 24.88 15.61 74 43.47

141 Andy Jones 1B 3.37 3.37 n/a n/a 0.6 46.11

53 Graham Woodcock 2A 2.84 25.59 2.84 22.75 44.57 45 70.16

55 John Sharples 2A 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a 0 41.17

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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56 George Newrick 2A 3.07 29.78 3.07 26.71 15.56 79 45.34

57 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.81 27.89 2.81 25.08 15.08 86 42.97

61 David Whiteley 2LA 2.99 26.67 2.99 23.68 14.63 89 41.30

62 Al Henley 3A 3.24 28.79 3.24 25.55 15.12 74 43.91

63 Tom Harding 3B 3.01 24.63 3.01 21.62 13.32 89 37.95

65 Dave Carvell 3B 2.73 2.73 n/a n/a 0.7 38.17

68 Nathan Clarke 3B 3.01 26.00 3.01 22.99 15.45 72 41.45

69 Dave Purdy 3B 3.14 27.20 3.14 24.06 14.96 1.5 42.16

73 Charlotte Ward 3C 3.04 31.08 3.04 28.04 16.93 67 48.01

71 Paul Amey 3B 3.08 30.15 3.08 27.07 17.12 69 47.27

72 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.28 30.62 3.28 27.34 15.79 20 46.41

163 Andy Harding 3B 2.62 23.31 2.62 20.69 13.41 93 36.72

76 Paul Green 3C 2.52 2.52 n/a n/a 0.6 40.46

78 Anthony Brown 3C 2.89 28.11 2.89 25.22 15.34 79 43.45

79 Steve Jackson 3C 2.39 24.25 2.39 21.86 13.79 89 38.04

80 John Bradburn 6A 2.52 2.52 n/a n/a 0.9 33.99

173 Andrew Ward 3C 2.88 2.88 n/a n/a 1.4 41.66

82 David Large 6A 0.00 0.00 n/a n/a 0 34.56

83 David Bickley 6A 2.59 22.24 2.59 19.65 13.22 0 35.46

84 Stephen King 6A 2.49 22.32 2.49 19.83 13.16 0 35.48

180 Colin Quigley 6A 2.20 22.28 2.20 20.08 12.54 0 34.82

85 Steve Barnard 6E 2.81 24.29 2.81 21.48 12.93 0 37.22

88 Gary Hull 7B 2.63 23.04 2.63 20.41 12.85 0 35.89

89 Robert Duncan 7B 2.81 25.21 2.81 22.40 13.24 0 38.45

90 Oliver Sammons 7D 2.37 21.76 2.37 19.39 11.84 0 33.60

91 Kerry Waine 7D 2.77 22.42 2.77 19.65 12.72 0 35.14

92 Steve Brown 7E 2.73 21.51 2.73 18.78 11.43 0 32.94

93 Paul Cheshire 8A 3.35 32.45 3.35 29.10 17.85 0 50.30

94 Rod Law 8B 2.56 25.70 2.56 23.14 14.36 0 40.06

95 Richard Prosser 7E 2.79 26.02 2.79 23.23 15.08 0 41.10

1 Jacob Boden JUN 3.04 31.55 3.04 28.51 17.43 62 48.98

2 Sophie Kettle JUN 4.10 30.46 4.10 26.36 17.94 58 48.40
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

104 Lee Bradford SA 3.08 27.85 3.08 24.77 15.78 67 43.63

3 Rory Naish INT 2.90 29.90 2.90 27.00 170.10 43 DNF

6 Paul Cammerer SA 3.28 28.48 3.28 25.20 16.32 65 44.80

7 Jack Twomey SA 3.07 26.54 3.07 23.47 16.07 60 42.61

8 Julian Fishwick SA 3.10 27.35 3.10 24.25 16.13 67 43.48

9 Tracey Smith SA 2.97 28.16 2.97 25.19 16.24 65 44.40

10 Nicholas Christodoulou SA 3.17 30.49 3.17 27.32 17.32 63 47.81

11 John Denman SA 3.24 30.40 3.24 27.16 17.42 62 47.82

12 Ian Carvell SA 3.02 31.99 3.02 28.97 168.01 65 DNF

14 Matthew Maries SB 3.01 27.59 3.01 24.58 16.62 67 44.21

16 Harry Thompson SB 2.91 26.35 2.91 23.44 16.28 67 42.63

18 Peter Morris SB 3.20 31.07 3.20 27.87 16.18 67 47.25

20 Paul Glendenning SC 2.93 24.79 2.93 21.86 14.07 79 38.86

22 Greg Owens SC 3.07 25.49 3.07 22.42 14.61 77 40.10

25 Neal Bateman SC 2.77 24.67 2.77 21.90 13.91 82 38.58

26 Paul West SC 2.86 30.40 2.86 27.54 16.33 65 46.73

27 Alan Taylor SC 2.93 30.62 2.93 27.69 17.17 67 47.79

114 Joshua Beresford SB 2.82 26.93 2.82 24.11 16.15 67 43.08

116 Alfie Thompson SB 2.83 26.29 2.83 23.46 15.43 69 41.72

19 Ivor Williams SD 2.70 24.76 2.70 22.06 14.29 82 39.05

120 Wayne Parke SC 2.83 25.00 2.83 22.17 14.06 82 39.06

122 Stephen Piggott SC 2.95 25.95 2.95 23.00 14.85 77 40.80

28 John Williams SD 2.82 26.14 2.82 23.32 14.28 82 40.42

30 Graham Mintram SD 3.03 27.80 3.03 24.77 15.73 74 43.53

31 Liam Meredith SD 2.55 25.01 2.55 22.46 14.39 79 39.40

32 Kieran Belcher SD 2.80 24.61 2.80 21.81 13.99 82 38.60

33 David Pattison SD 2.52 24.93 2.52 22.41 13.70 86 38.63

34 Graham Harvey 1A 2.91 24.60 2.91 21.69 14.32 79 38.92

35 Paul Gough 1A 3.20 28.93 3.20 25.73 16.85 65 45.78

36 Howard Cottrell 1A 2.76 25.14 2.76 22.38 14.88 77 40.02

37 Martin Domleo 1A 2.98 26.12 2.98 23.14 14.65 79 40.77

38 Roger Slater 3A 3.05 28.14 3.05 25.09 15.52 74 43.66

39 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 2.97 25.84 2.97 22.87 14.62 72 40.46

41 Chris Thornton 1B 3.21 28.12 3.21 24.91 15.15 69 43.27

143 Richard Yapp 1B 2.66 26.36 2.66 23.70 14.45 79 40.81

45 Steve Barrow 1B 2.72 23.24 2.72 20.52 13.62 79 36.86

47 Michael White 1B 2.86 24.56 2.86 21.70 14.03 79 38.59

49 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.85 24.09 2.85 21.24 13.28 82 37.37

51 Chris Machell 1E 2.72 25.63 2.72 22.91 14.39 77 40.02

141 Andy Jones 1B 3.31 30.36 3.31 27.05 169.64 45 DNF

53 Graham Woodcock 2A 2.64 24.06 2.64 21.42 13.14 93 37.20

55 John Sharples 2A 2.57 22.48 2.57 19.91 12.98 89 35.46

Practice 2
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Curborough Sprint Meeting, Sept 2023

10/09/2023 



56 George Newrick 2A 2.72 24.97 2.72 22.25 13.34 86 38.31

57 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.48 23.71 2.48 21.23 12.99 89 36.70

61 David Whiteley 2LA 2.57 22.69 2.57 20.12 12.94 93 35.63

62 Al Henley 3A 2.81 24.60 2.81 21.79 13.38 82 37.98

63 Tom Harding 3B 2.75 22.48 2.75 19.73 12.62 93 35.10

65 Dave Carvell 3B 2.69 22.94 2.69 20.25 12.92 86 35.86

68 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.90 24.69 2.90 21.79 14.61 74 39.30

69 Dave Purdy 3B 2.80 23.80 2.80 21.00 12.95 89 36.75

71 Paul Amey 3B 2.94 29.89 2.94 26.95 15.97 69 45.86

72 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.24 29.00 3.24 25.76 15.35 79 44.35

163 Andy Harding 3B 2.61 22.72 2.61 20.11 13.30 93 36.02

73 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.73 26.82 2.73 24.09 14.75 77 41.57

76 Paul Green 3C 2.35 24.56 2.35 22.21 13.43 89 37.99

78 Anthony Brown 3C 2.14 23.02 2.14 20.88 13.41 89 36.43

79 Steve Jackson 3C 2.64 23.96 2.64 21.32 13.12 89 37.08

80 John Bradburn 6A 2.30 19.70 2.30 17.40 11.29 101 30.99

82 David Large 6A 2.46 20.36 2.46 17.90 11.60 101 31.96

83 David Bickley 6A 2.35 20.86 2.35 18.51 11.85 101 32.71

84 Stephen King 6A 2.41 21.13 2.41 18.72 11.99 97 33.12

173 Andrew Ward 3C 2.75 24.65 2.75 21.90 13.85 86 38.50

85 Steve Barnard 6E 2.52 21.05 2.52 18.53 11.85 101 32.90

180 Colin Quigley 6A 2.09 20.97 2.09 18.88 11.77 106 32.74

88 Gary Hull 7B 2.33 21.25 2.33 18.92 11.88 101 33.13

89 Robert Duncan 7B 2.90 21.50 2.90 18.60 11.61 101 33.11

90 Oliver Sammons 7D 2.25 19.28 2.25 17.03 10.97 111 30.25

91 Kerry Waine 7D 2.57 20.92 2.57 18.35 11.77 101 32.69

92 Steve Brown 7E 2.26 17.98 2.26 15.72 10.58 111 28.56

93 Paul Cheshire 8A 3.22 31.21 3.22 27.99 18.15 58 49.36

94 Rod Law 8B 2.43 24.16 2.43 21.73 13.47 82 37.63

95 Richard Prosser 7E 2.34 22.75 2.34 20.41 13.73 79 36.48

1 Jacob Boden JUN 3.03 30.05 3.03 27.02 16.30 58 46.35

2 Sophie Kettle JUN 3.99 30.29 3.99 26.30 17.44 58 47.73
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

104 Lee Bradford SA 2.97 25.57 2.97 22.60 14.72 72 40.29

1 Jacob Boden JUN 3.21 29.32 3.21 26.11 15.84 62 45.16

2 Sophie Kettle JUN 3.29 30.13 3.29 26.84 17.77 60 47.90

6 Paul Cammerer SA 3.19 27.73 3.19 24.54 16.12 65 43.85

3 Rory Naish INT 2.65 26.78 2.65 24.13 13.97 82 40.75

7 Jack Twomey SA 3.05 25.81 3.05 22.76 15.31 65 41.12

8 Julian Fishwick SA 3.04 26.48 3.04 23.44 15.37 65 41.85

9 Tracey Smith SA 3.01 27.76 3.01 24.75 15.85 67 43.61

10 Nicholas Christodoulou SA 3.14 28.97 3.14 25.83 16.48 65 45.45

11 John Denman SA 3.08 28.36 3.08 25.28 16.73 54 45.09

12 Ian Carvell SA 2.99 25.74 2.99 22.75 15.42 67 41.16

14 Matthew Maries SB 2.96 26.80 2.96 23.84 15.58 69 42.38

16 Harry Thompson SB 2.82 25.50 2.82 22.68 15.20 69 40.70

18 Peter Morris SB 3.11 31.39 3.11 28.28 16.36 67 47.75

20 Paul Glendenning SC 2.93 24.05 2.93 21.12 14.08 79 38.13

22 Greg Owens SC 3.31 25.43 3.31 22.12 14.63 79 40.06

25 Neal Bateman SC 2.79 23.90 2.79 21.11 13.95 79 37.85

26 Paul West SC 2.85 26.17 2.85 23.32 15.08 69 41.25

27 Alan Taylor SC 2.80 28.49 2.80 25.69 15.54 72 44.03

114 Joshua Beresford SB 2.82 27.39 2.82 24.57 16.11 65 43.50

116 Alfie Thompson SB 2.86 26.03 2.86 23.17 15.29 67 41.32

120 Wayne Parke SC 2.93 24.66 2.93 21.73 14.16 82 38.82

122 Stephen Piggott SC 2.95 26.58 2.95 23.63 14.72 74 41.30

19 Ivor Williams SD 2.73 24.87 2.73 22.14 13.96 86 38.83

28 John Williams SD 2.75 26.08 2.75 23.33 14.47 79 40.55

30 Graham Mintram SD 3.21 28.60 3.21 25.39 15.73 74 44.33

31 Liam Meredith SD 2.58 24.55 2.58 21.97 14.60 77 39.15

32 Kieran Belcher SD 2.81 24.13 2.81 21.32 13.75 82 37.88

34 Graham Harvey 1A 2.90 24.46 2.90 21.56 14.07 79 38.53

35 Paul Gough 1A 3.33 29.31 3.33 25.98 16.66 65 45.97

36 Howard Cottrell 1A 2.55 25.13 2.55 22.58 14.75 77 39.88

37 Martin Domleo 1A 2.95 25.26 2.95 22.31 14.29 77 39.55

38 Roger Slater 3A 2.99 28.42 2.99 25.43 15.24 74 43.66

39 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 2.95 25.14 2.95 22.19 14.62 72 39.76

41 Chris Thornton 1B 3.38 28.31 3.38 24.93 15.21 72 43.52

143 Richard Yapp 1B 2.66 25.82 2.66 23.16 14.46 77 40.28

45 Steve Barrow 1B 2.91 23.73 2.91 20.82 13.64 82 37.37

33 David Pattison SD 2.62 25.07 2.62 22.45 13.77 82 38.84

47 Michael White 1B 2.91 24.46 2.91 21.55 13.98 79 38.44

49 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.71 23.54 2.71 20.83 13.19 86 36.73

141 Andy Jones 1B 3.15 28.23 3.15 25.08 15.10 67 43.33

51 Chris Machell 1E 2.85 25.67 2.85 22.82 14.24 77 39.91

Timed 1
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53 Graham Woodcock 2A 2.56 22.97 2.56 20.41 12.99 93 35.96

55 John Sharples 2A 2.64 22.43 2.64 19.79 12.99 89 35.42

56 George Newrick 2A 2.69 24.37 2.69 21.68 13.32 89 37.69

57 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.50 24.40 2.50 21.90 13.15 86 37.55

61 David Whiteley 2LA 2.47 22.52 2.47 20.05 12.87 93 35.39

62 Al Henley 3A 2.73 24.22 2.73 21.49 13.26 82 37.48

63 Tom Harding 3B 2.76 22.44 2.76 19.68 12.54 97 34.98

65 Dave Carvell 3B 2.62 22.89 2.62 20.27 12.79 89 35.68

68 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.85 24.60 2.85 21.75 14.69 72 39.29

69 Dave Purdy 3B 2.79 23.66 2.79 20.87 12.96 89 36.62

71 Paul Amey 3B 2.85 28.76 2.85 25.91 15.82 69 44.58

72 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.26 29.62 3.26 26.36 15.39 77 45.01

163 Andy Harding 3B 2.59 22.62 2.59 20.03 13.14 93 35.76

73 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.75 26.40 2.75 23.65 14.53 82 40.93

76 Paul Green 3C 2.35 24.30 2.35 21.95 13.65 89 37.95

78 Anthony Brown 3C 2.16 24.35 2.16 22.19 175.65 89 DNF

79 Steve Jackson 3C 2.29 23.35 2.29 21.06 13.11 89 36.46

80 John Bradburn 6A 2.35 20.52 2.35 18.17 11.69 101 32.21

82 David Large 6A 2.51 21.37 2.51 18.86 11.92 101 33.29

83 David Bickley 6A 2.44 22.23 2.44 19.79 12.76 93 34.99

84 Stephen King 6A 2.37 21.74 2.37 19.37 12.34 97 34.08

173 Andrew Ward 3C 2.97 25.23 2.97 22.26 13.98 82 39.21

85 Steve Barnard 6E 2.44 21.48 2.44 19.04 12.13 97 33.61

180 Colin Quigley 6A 2.17 21.69 2.17 19.52 11.91 101 33.60

88 Gary Hull 7B 2.60 2.60 n/a n/a 0 DNF

89 Robert Duncan 7B 3.31 26.58 3.31 23.27 12.16 101 38.74

90 Oliver Sammons 7D 2.20 19.84 2.20 17.64 11.24 111 31.08

91 Kerry Waine 7D 2.56 21.11 2.56 18.55 11.90 97 33.01

92 Steve Brown 7E 2.47 18.83 2.47 16.36 10.59 111 29.42

93 Paul Cheshire 8A 3.21 31.15 3.21 27.94 17.66 58 48.81

94 Rod Law 8B 2.45 24.08 2.45 21.63 13.57 82 37.65

95 Richard Prosser 7E 2.37 22.94 2.37 20.57 13.40 72 36.34

4 Ian Poole SA 3.13 26.53 3.13 23.40 15.20 69 41.73
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 Jacob Boden JUN 3.06 28.74 3.06 25.68 15.98 60 44.72

3 Rory Naish INT 2.67 26.40 2.67 23.73 13.73 86 40.13

6 Paul Cammerer SA 3.16 27.56 3.16 24.40 15.65 65 43.21

7 Jack Twomey SA 3.08 26.04 3.08 22.96 15.49 65 41.53

8 Julian Fishwick SA 2.98 26.17 2.98 23.19 15.35 67 41.52

104 Lee Bradford SA 2.95 25.22 2.95 22.27 14.95 72 40.17

9 Tracey Smith SA 3.07 27.88 3.07 24.81 16.09 65 43.97

10 Nicholas Christodoulou SA 3.21 28.47 3.21 25.26 16.23 63 44.70

11 John Denman SA 3.28 29.02 3.28 25.74 16.66 62 45.68

12 Ian Carvell SA 3.05 25.88 3.05 22.83 15.49 65 41.37

4 Ian Poole SA 2.94 26.15 2.94 23.21 15.31 67 41.46

14 Matthew Maries SB 2.97 26.69 2.97 23.72 15.73 67 42.42

16 Harry Thompson SB 2.88 25.67 2.88 22.79 15.36 69 41.03

18 Peter Morris SB 3.08 30.11 3.08 27.03 15.98 69 46.09

20 Paul Glendenning SC 2.90 23.91 2.90 21.01 14.01 82 37.92

22 Greg Owens SC 3.46 25.94 3.46 22.48 14.62 79 40.56

25 Neal Bateman SC 2.91 24.29 2.91 21.38 13.96 82 38.25

26 Paul West SC 2.88 25.91 2.88 23.03 14.98 67 40.89

27 Alan Taylor SC 2.88 28.88 2.88 26.00 16.19 72 45.07

114 Joshua Beresford SB 2.90 26.15 2.90 23.25 15.93 67 42.08

116 Alfie Thompson SB 2.83 25.96 2.83 23.13 15.16 69 41.12

19 Ivor Williams SD 2.77 25.03 2.77 22.26 14.00 86 39.03

120 Wayne Parke SC 2.94 24.78 2.94 21.84 14.03 79 38.81

122 Stephen Piggott SC 2.92 25.73 2.92 22.81 14.35 77 40.08

28 John Williams SD 2.79 25.98 2.79 23.19 13.79 82 39.77

30 Graham Mintram SD 3.02 27.63 3.02 24.61 15.44 74 43.07

31 Liam Meredith SD 2.62 24.82 2.62 22.20 14.36 77 39.18

32 Kieran Belcher SD 2.99 38.64 2.99 35.65 161.36 79 DNF

33 David Pattison SD 4.31 28.88 4.31 24.57 14.71 72 43.59

34 Graham Harvey 1A 3.40 28.59 3.40 25.19 15.53 77 44.12

35 Paul Gough 1A 3.71 31.59 3.71 27.88 17.64 63 49.23

36 Howard Cottrell 1A 3.45 28.94 3.45 25.49 16.18 72 45.12

39 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 3.23 28.52 3.23 25.29 15.69 67 44.21

41 Chris Thornton 1B 3.66 29.33 3.66 25.67 15.96 69 45.29

143 Richard Yapp 1B 2.88 28.61 2.88 25.73 15.49 74 44.10

45 Steve Barrow 1B 2.82 24.67 2.82 21.85 14.01 79 38.68

47 Michael White 1B 2.99 25.33 2.99 22.34 14.09 79 39.42

49 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.95 24.81 2.95 21.86 13.53 86 38.34

51 Chris Machell 1E 2.91 26.95 2.91 24.04 15.06 72 42.01

141 Andy Jones 1B 3.28 29.05 3.28 25.77 16.03 69 45.08

56 George Newrick 2A 2.81 27.99 2.81 25.18 14.29 86 42.28

57 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.57 26.28 2.57 23.71 13.21 89 39.49

Timed 2
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61 David Whiteley 2LA 2.69 24.69 2.69 22.00 13.73 89 38.42

62 Al Henley 3A 2.79 25.74 2.79 22.95 13.57 79 39.31

63 Tom Harding 3B 2.81 44.06 2.81 41.25 13.17 93 57.23

65 Dave Carvell 3B 2.63 23.48 2.63 20.85 12.88 89 36.36

68 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a 15 DNF

69 Dave Purdy 3B 5.93 29.03 5.93 23.10 14.06 86 43.09

71 Paul Amey 3B 3.05 30.94 3.05 27.89 16.19 69 47.13

72 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.36 28.65 3.36 25.29 15.34 82 43.99

163 Andy Harding 3B 2.62 24.73 2.62 22.11 13.75 89 38.48

73 Charlotte Ward 3C 3.54 31.31 3.54 27.77 15.86 74 47.17

76 Paul Green 3C 2.36 24.91 2.36 22.55 13.76 86 38.67

78 Anthony Brown 3C 2.18 25.59 2.18 23.41 14.19 86 39.78

79 Steve Jackson 3C 2.40 24.92 2.40 22.52 13.88 86 38.80

173 Andrew Ward 3C 2.83 25.91 2.83 23.08 14.22 82 40.13

80 John Bradburn 6A 2.37 20.76 2.37 18.39 11.61 101 32.37

82 David Large 6A 2.82 22.89 2.82 20.07 12.43 101 35.32

83 David Bickley 6A 2.46 23.20 2.46 20.74 12.94 97 36.14

84 Stephen King 6A 2.42 22.88 2.42 20.46 12.23 93 35.11

85 Steve Barnard 6E 2.55 22.34 2.55 19.79 12.48 101 34.82

180 Colin Quigley 6A 2.42 21.73 2.42 19.31 12.25 97 33.98

93 Paul Cheshire 8A 3.42 37.60 3.42 34.18 29.49 29 67.09

94 Rod Law 8B 2.60 25.46 2.60 22.86 14.27 77 39.73

95 Richard Prosser 7E 2.42 22.54 2.42 20.12 12.59 97 35.13

53 Graham Woodcock 2A 2.57 22.57 2.57 20.00 12.77 89 35.34

55 John Sharples 2A 2.66 22.41 2.66 19.75 12.82 89 35.23

89 Robert Duncan 7B 3.42 22.83 3.42 19.41 12.07 97 34.90

90 Oliver Sammons 7D 2.17 18.58 2.17 16.41 10.79 101 29.37

92 Steve Brown 7E 2.27 17.83 2.27 15.56 10.50 111 28.33
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 Jacob Boden JUN 3.06 29.49 3.06 26.43 16.29 62 45.78

3 Rory Naish INT 0.00 26.06 0.00 26.06 14.06 82 40.12

4 Ian Poole SA 3.10 26.96 3.10 23.86 15.14 67 42.10

6 Paul Cammerer SA 3.22 29.51 3.22 26.29 16.32 65 45.83

7 Jack Twomey SA 3.09 25.98 3.09 22.89 15.42 63 41.40

8 Julian Fishwick SA 3.09 27.09 3.09 24.00 15.39 65 42.48

9 Tracey Smith SA 2.92 27.51 2.92 24.59 15.79 65 43.30

10 Nicholas Christodoulou SA 3.26 28.69 3.26 25.43 16.35 63 45.04

11 John Denman SA 3.12 28.81 3.12 25.69 16.41 60 45.22

12 Ian Carvell SA 3.08 25.56 3.08 22.48 15.40 67 40.96

104 Lee Bradford SA 2.98 25.37 2.98 22.39 14.87 69 40.24

16 Harry Thompson SB 2.87 25.78 2.87 22.91 15.61 67 41.39

20 Paul Glendenning SC 2.97 24.27 2.97 21.30 14.06 79 38.33

22 Greg Owens SC 3.53 25.84 3.53 22.31 14.17 79 40.01

116 Alfie Thompson SB 2.83 25.70 2.83 22.87 15.26 67 40.96

18 Peter Morris SB 3.20 30.76 3.20 27.56 16.11 67 46.87

25 Neal Bateman SC 2.80 23.95 2.80 21.15 14.03 82 37.98

19 Ivor Williams SD 2.85 24.82 2.85 21.97 14.09 86 38.91

30 Graham Mintram SD 3.23 28.29 3.23 25.06 15.75 72 44.04

31 Liam Meredith SD 2.65 24.66 2.65 22.01 13.96 79 38.62

35 Paul Gough 1A 3.23 28.69 3.23 25.46 16.74 65 45.43

120 Wayne Parke SC 2.93 24.95 2.93 22.02 13.93 79 38.88

122 Stephen Piggott SC 2.96 27.21 2.96 24.25 15.06 77 42.27

32 Kieran Belcher SD 2.75 24.17 2.75 21.42 13.85 79 38.02

33 David Pattison SD 2.55 25.69 2.55 23.14 13.84 82 39.53

34 Graham Harvey 1A 2.90 24.62 2.90 21.72 14.86 77 39.48

36 Howard Cottrell 1A 2.64 25.02 2.64 22.38 15.00 74 40.02

39 Dean Ratcliffe 1A 2.92 25.22 2.92 22.30 14.81 72 40.03

45 Steve Barrow 1B 2.92 23.57 2.92 20.65 13.82 79 37.39

47 Michael White 1B 2.87 24.54 2.87 21.67 13.85 79 38.39

51 Chris Machell 1E 2.75 25.25 2.75 22.50 14.50 74 39.75

57 Roy Woodfield 2B 2.45 24.36 2.45 21.91 13.04 89 37.40

61 David Whiteley 2LA 2.51 22.43 2.51 19.92 12.81 89 35.24

62 Al Henley 3A 2.78 24.65 2.78 21.87 13.06 82 37.71

63 Tom Harding 3B 2.63 22.16 2.63 19.53 12.52 93 34.68

65 Dave Carvell 3B 2.66 22.46 2.66 19.80 12.88 86 35.34

68 Nathan Clarke 3B 2.84 24.77 2.84 21.93 14.66 72 39.43

69 Dave Purdy 3B 2.68 24.10 2.68 21.42 13.26 86 37.36

71 Paul Amey 3B 2.77 28.59 2.77 25.82 15.48 72 44.07

72 Karl Hodgkins 3B 3.14 27.87 3.14 24.73 14.67 79 42.54

163 Andy Harding 3B 2.60 22.77 2.60 20.17 12.98 93 35.75

73 Charlotte Ward 3C 2.78 26.08 2.78 23.30 14.09 86 40.17

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Shenstone & District Car Club

Intercub Event - Single lap circuit      Sunday, Sept 10th, 2023        --          Course Length: 831 Metres

Curborough Sprint Meeting, Sept 2023

10/09/2023 



76 Paul Green 3C 2.37 24.17 2.37 21.80 13.70 89 37.87

78 Anthony Brown 3C 2.13 23.39 2.13 21.26 13.27 89 36.66

79 Steve Jackson 3C 2.27 23.27 2.27 21.00 13.01 89 36.28

83 David Bickley 6A 2.44 21.26 2.44 18.82 11.73 101 32.99

173 Andrew Ward 3C 2.61 24.18 2.61 21.57 13.56 86 37.74

84 Stephen King 6A 2.31 21.14 2.31 18.83 11.99 93 33.13

85 Steve Barnard 6E 2.46 20.65 2.46 18.19 11.84 101 32.49

95 Richard Prosser 7E 2.35 21.26 2.35 18.91 11.80 101 33.06

10/09/2023 
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